
13/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 24.883 MJ/(m2 day) 6.912 kWh/(m2 day)
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14/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 25.137 MJ/(m2 day) 6.983 kWh/(m2 day)
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15/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 24.508 MJ/(m2 day) 6.808 kWh/(m2 day)

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

0.0

0.6

1.2

1.8

2.4

3.0
0:

01

2:
01

4:
01

6:
01

8:
01

10
:0

1

12
:0

1

14
:0

1

16
:0

1

18
:0

1

20
:0

1

22
:0

1 G
lo

ba
l s

ol
ar

 ra
di

at
io

n 
[W

/m
2 ]

Sh
or

t c
irc

ui
t c

ur
re

nt
 [A

]

Time of day

Module No.1 Module No.2 Global solar radiation

0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0

0:
01

2:
01

4:
01

6:
01

8:
01

10
:0

1

12
:0

1

14
:0

1

16
:0

1

18
:0

1

20
:0

1

22
:0

1

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 [
C

]

Time of day

Module No.1 Back side Module No.2 Back side Air temperature

y = 0.0023x - 0.0091

y = 0.002x - 0.0164

0.0

0.6

1.2

1.8

2.4

3.0

0 300 600 900 1200 1500Sh
or

t c
irc

ui
t c

ur
re

nt
[A

]

Global solar radiation [W/m2]

Module No.1 Module No.2

0.0
5.0

10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
35.0
40.0
45.0
50.0

0:
01

2:
01

4:
01

6:
01

8:
01

10
:0

1

12
:0

1

14
:0

1

16
:0

1

18
:0

1

20
:0

1

22
:0

1

D
iff

er
en

t b
et

w
ee

n 
M

od
ul

e 
te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 a

nd
 A

ir 
Te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 [

C
]

Time of day

Module No.1 Back side Module No.2 Back side

16/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 24.334 MJ/(m2 day) 6.759 kWh/(m2 day)
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17/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.923 MJ/(m2 day) 6.645 kWh/(m2 day)
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18/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.797 MJ/(m2 day) 6.610 kWh/(m2 day)
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19/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.810 MJ/(m2 day) 6.614 kWh/(m2 day)
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20/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.624 MJ/(m2 day) 6.562 kWh/(m2 day)
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21/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.537 MJ/(m2 day) 6.538 kWh/(m2 day)
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22/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 23.408 MJ/(m2 day) 6.502 kWh/(m2 day)
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23/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 22.878 MJ/(m2 day) 6.355 kWh/(m2 day)
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24/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 22.824 MJ/(m2 day) 6.340 kWh/(m2 day)
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25/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 22.656 MJ/(m2 day) 6.293 kWh/(m2 day)
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26/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 22.252 MJ/(m2 day) 6.181 kWh/(m2 day)
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27/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 21.708 MJ/(m2 day) 6.030 kWh/(m2 day)
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28/Sep/2012 Daily solar radiation 20.995 MJ/(m2 day) 5.832 kWh/(m2 day)
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	Appendix 3-2-1: Measurement Data



